Montana (12-6,3-2 Big Sky) -vs- Montana St. (8-10,3-2 Big Sky)
01/20/24 at Worthington Arena, Bozeman, MT

Date: 01/20/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘- th%Z:PgI, 648 Montana 38 49 87
Site: Worthington Arena, Bozeman, MT Montana St. 36 41 77
Referees: Matt Mason, Jimmy Casas, Glen Mayberry
Montana 87
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Moody,Aanen * 36 6-9 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 16
12 Whitney,Brandon & 38 6-14 0-0 3-3 1-5 6 2 6 1 0 0 15
03 Vazquez,Josh * 39 5-8 2-3 2-2 0-6 6 2 1 2 1 2 14
24  Thomas,Dischon - 25 3-6 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 3 1 1 7
21 Oke,Laolu * 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
05 Nap,Jaxon 22  4-5 2-3 7-8 0-4 4 2 3 0 0 0 17
32 Sawyer,Te'Jon 15 7-8 1-1 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 0 16
04  Williams,Giordan 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Dick,Connor 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-52 9-14 14-17 3-23 26 16 13 12 2 5 87
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-23 56.52 % 3-6 50.00 % 9-11 81.82 %
Second Half 19-29 65.52 % 6-8 75.00 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 32-52 61.5% 9-14 64.3 % 14-17 82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Montana St. 77

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 33

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 18

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Ford III,Robert * 38 12-18 3-4 3-3 2-5 7 3 3 3 0 5 30
02 Walker,Brandon & 24 8-8 1-1 1-2 0-4 4 4 1 4 0 1 18
21  Goracke,Brian * 40 6-12 1-4 0-1 1-5 6 2 0 1 2 0 13
03  Turner III,Eddie & 31 4-10 0-1 4-5 1-1 2 5 3 1 1 0 12
11  Patterson,Tyler * 37 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
05 Geron,Jaden 11 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
23  Nduka,Chika 12 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
25 Lecholat,Sam 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-56 5-14 10-15 4-17 21 17 12 10 4 7 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-27 59.26 % 2-6 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 15-29 51.72 % 3-8 37.50 % 8-11 72.73 %
Total 31-56 55.4 % 5-14 35.7 % 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 2

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana St.
19:30 FOUL by WALKER,BRANDON

GOOD FT by THOMAS,DISCHON 19:30 1-0 V1

MISS FT by THOMAS,DISCHON 19:30

o= REBOUND DEF by FORD III,ROBERT
19:11  1-2 H1 GOOD JUMPER by GORACKE,BRIAN

TURNOVER by THOMAS,DISCHON 18:53

18:53 STEAL by FORD III,ROBERT
FOUL by THOMAS,DISCHON 18:53

18:34 1-4 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRANDON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint) 18:14 3-4 H1

17:49 TURNOVER by GORACKE,BRIAN
GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint) 17:37 54 V1

17:37 FOUL by TURNER III,EDDIE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DISCHON 17:37
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GIORDAN 17:37
GOOD FT by WHITNEY,BRANDON 17:37 6-4 V2

17:25 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by FORD III,ROBERT
MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY,BRANDON 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER III,EDDIE
17:04 6-8 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,BRANDON
-- ASSIST by TURNER III,EDDIE

GOOD LAYUP by MOODY,AANEN(in the paint) 16:43 8-8
16:27 8-10 H2 GOOD JUMPER by FORD III,ROBERT
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,GIORDAN(in the paint) 16:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRANDON
15:39 TURNOVER by WALKER,BRANDON
STEAL by VAZQUEZ,JOSH 15:39
MISS 3PTR by MOODY,AANEN 15:32
-- REBOUND DEF by GORACKE,BRIAN
15:23 MISS JUMPER by FORD III,ROBERT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:12
15:12 BLOCK by GORACKE,BRIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRANDON
14:56 MISS JUMPER by TURNER III,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,GIORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint) 14:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON, TYLER
14:05 8-12 H4 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,BRANDON

13:45 FOUL by FORD III,ROBERT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:45
13:45 SUB OUT by WALKER,BRANDON
13:45 SUB OUT by TURNER III,EDDIE
13:45 SUB IN by GERON,JADEN
13:45 SUB IN by NDUKA,CHIKA

SUB OUT by WHITNEY,BRANDON 13:45

SUB OUT by OKE,LAOLU 13:45

SUB IN by THOMAS,DISCHON 13:45

SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON 13:45

TURNOVER by SAWYER,TE'JON 13:37
13:37 STEAL by FORD III,ROBERT

13:32 8-14 H6 GOOD LAYUP by GORACKE,BRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FORD III,ROBERT

FOUL by WILLIAMS,GIORDAN 13:02
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,GIORDAN 13:02
SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,JOSH 13:02
SUB IN by WHITNEY,BRANDON 13:02

12:46 8-16 H8 GOOD LAYUP by GORACKE,BRIAN(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by WHITNEY,BRANDON
FOUL by SAWYER,TE'JON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GIORDAN
SUB OUT by MOODY,AANEN

SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,JOSH

SUB IN by NAP,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by NAP,JAXON

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DISCHON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAWYER, TE'JON
SUB IN by OKE,LAOLU

GOOD JUMPER by NAP,JAXON(in the paint)

STEAL by OKE,LAOLU

GOOD LAYUP by OKE,LAOLU(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,JOSH
ASSIST by WHITNEY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by NAP,JAXON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WHITNEY,BRANDON

FOUL by OKE,LAOLU

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DISCHON
SUB IN by MOODY,AANEN

SUB OUT by OKE,LAOLU

SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON
STEAL by MOODY,AANEN

GOOD FT by NAP,JAXON

GOOD FT by NAP,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER, TE'JON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,JOSH
FOUL by NAP,JAXON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NAP,JAXON

SUB IN by THOMAS,DISCHON

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,JOSH

10-16

12-16

12-18

14-18

16-18

19-18

22-18

23-18

24-18

26-18
26-20

H6

H4

H6

H4

H2

V1

V4

V5

V6

V8
V6

ASSIST by NDUKA,CHIKA

MISS FT by NDUKA,CHIKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,TYLER
SUB OUT by FORD III,ROBERT
SUB IN by TURNER III,EDDIE
SUB IN by LECHOLAT,SAM

MISS FT by NDUKA,CHIKA

SUB OUT by NDUKA,CHIKA
SUB IN by WALKER,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRANDON(in the paint)

ASSIST by LECHOLAT,SAM

TURNOVER by WALKER,BRANDON

TURNOVER by GERON,JADEN

SUB OUT by GERON,JADEN
SUB IN by FORD III,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by TURNER III,EDDIE

SUB OUT by LECHOLAT,SAM
SUB IN by PATTERSON,TYLER

TURNOVER by FORD III,ROBERT

FOUL by WALKER,BRANDON

SUB OUT by WALKER,BRANDON
SUB IN by NDUKA,CHIKA

MISS 3PTR by GORACKE,BRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by TURNER III,EDDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NDUKA,CHIKA

MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,TYLER(in the paint)



TURNOVER by THOMAS,DISCHON

REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,TE'JON
ASSIST by WHITNEY,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DISCHON

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DISCHON
SUB IN by NAP,JAXON

GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER, TE'JON

MISS FT by SAWYER,TE'JON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITNEY,BRANDON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GIORDAN
GOOD FT by SAWYER,TE'JON
SUB OUT by SAWYER, TE'JON
SUB IN by THOMAS,DISCHON
FOUL by MOODY,AANEN

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DISCHON

FOUL by THOMAS,DISCHON
TURNOVER by THOMAS,DISCHON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,JOSH
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DISCHON
SUB IN by WHITNEY,BRANDON
SUB IN by OKE,LAOLU

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GIORDAN
SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,JOSH

GOOD FT by NAP,JAXON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by NAP,JAXON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by NAP,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,BRANDON
TURNOVER by WHITNEY,BRANDON

SUB OUT by OKE,LAOLU
SUB IN by SAWYER, TE'JON
FOUL by NAP,JAXON

121 29-20

:06 29-22

112 31-22
:00 31-24

143 32-24

119 32-27
:57 34-27
117 34-29

02:47 34-31

02:40 35-31
02:40 36-31

134 36-32

V9

V7

V9
V7

V8

V5
V7
V 5

V3

V4
V5

V4

STEAL by FORD III,ROBERT
MISS 3PTR by GORACKE,BRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by FORD III,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by GORACKE,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by TURNER III,EDDIE

SUB OUT by TURNER III,EDDIE
SUB OUT by NDUKA,CHIKA
SUB IN by GERON,JADEN

SUB IN by LECHOLAT,SAM

FOUL by TURNER III,EDDIE

GOOD JUMPER by GORACKE,BRIAN
FOUL by LECHOLAT,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by FORD III,ROBERT

GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,TYLER
ASSIST by FORD III,ROBERT

SUB OUT by GERON,JADEN
SUB IN by TURNER III,EDDIE

GOOD JUMPER by FORD III,ROBERT(in the paint)

FOUL by PATTERSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by FORD III,ROBERT
MISS 3PTR by GORACKE,BRIAN

STEAL by LECHOLAT,SAM
SUB OUT by LECHOLAT,SAM
SUB IN by NDUKA,CHIKA

GOOD FT by TURNER III,EDDIE



MISS JUMPER by WHITNEY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,TE'JON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,TE'JON
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOODY,AANEN

SUB OUT by SAWYER, TE'JON

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,GIORDAN
SUB IN by OKE,LAOLU

REBOUND DEF by NAP,JAXON

GOOD FT by NAP,JAXON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by NAP,JAXON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,GIORDAN
SUB IN by MOODY,AANEN

01:34
01:18

01:09
01:00
01:00
01:00
00:38
00:38
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:09
00:04
00:04
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:00

36-33

37-33
38-33

38-36

V3

V4
V5

V2

GOOD FT by TURNER III,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by FORD III,ROBERT
MISS JUMPER by TURNER III,EDDIE
SUB OUT by TURNER III,EDDIE

SUB IN by GERON,JADEN

BLOCK by GORACKE,BRIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GERON,JADEN

SUB IN by TURNER III,EDDIE
MISS JUMPER by FORD III,ROBERT

FOUL by FORD III,ROBERT

GOOD 3PTR by GORACKE,BRIAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TURNER III,EDDIE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montana St.
20:00 SUB OUT by NDUKA,CHIKA
20:00 SUB IN by WALKER,BRANDON
SUB OUT by NAP,JAXON 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,DISCHON 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by VAZQUEZ,JOSH 19:41 41-36 V5
ASSIST by OKE,LAOLU ==
19:23 TURNOVER by TURNER III,EDDIE
TURNOVER by MOODY,AANEN 19:04
18:43 41-38 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DISCHON(in the paint) 18:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD III,ROBERT
FOUL by WHITNEY,BRANDON 18:03
17:55 41-40 V1 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER III,EDDIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,AANEN 17:37 44-40 V 4
17:06 TURNOVER by WALKER,BRANDON
STEAL by THOMAS,DISCHON 17:06
MISS LAYUP by MOODY,AANEN(in the paint) 16:58
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:34 TURNOVER by FORD III,ROBERT
16:17 FOUL by TURNER III,EDDIE
16:17 SUB OUT by TURNER III,EDDIE
16:17 SUB IN by GERON,JADEN
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,JOSH(in the paint) 16:05 46-40 V6
15:52 46-43 V3 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,BRANDON
-- ASSIST by GERON,JADEN
GOOD JUMPER by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint) 15:34 48-43 V5
15:19 48-45 V3 GOOD DUNK by GORACKE,BRIAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by GERON,JADEN
FOUL by OKE,LAOLU 15:19



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by OKE,LAOLU
SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DISCHON
TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ,JOSH

STEAL by VAZQUEZ,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAWYER, TE'JON

GOOD DUNK by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint)
ASSIST by VAZQUEZ,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER, TE'JON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITNEY,BRANDON

FOUL by SAWYER,TE'JON

GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,TE'JON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITNEY,BRANDON
FOUL by SAWYER,TE'JON

SUB OUT by SAWYER, TE'JON
SUB IN by NAP,JAXON

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DISCHON

FOUL by THOMAS,DISCHON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DISCHON
SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAWYER, TE'JON

SUB IN by THOMAS,DISCHON

MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS DUNK by VAZQUEZ,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WHITNEY,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,AANEN
ASSIST by NAP,JAXON

GOOD LAYUP by NAP,JAXON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,AANEN

50-45

52-45

52-47
54-47

54-49

54-50
56-50

58-50

58-51

58-52

61-52

61-55
63-55

66-55

V5

V7

V5
V7

V5

V4
V6

V8

V7

V6

V9

V6
V8

Vil

MISS FT by GORACKE,BRIAN

STEAL by FORD III,ROBERT

TURNOVER by FORD III,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by GORACKE,BRIAN

FOUL by PATTERSON,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by FORD III,ROBERT(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FORD III,ROBERT(in the paint)
GOOD FT by FORD III,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by GERON,JADEN

REBOUND OFF by FORD III,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON, TYLER

FOUL by GORACKE,BRIAN

FOUL by WALKER,BRANDON

SUB OUT by WALKER,BRANDON
SUB IN by NDUKA,CHIKA

GOOD FT by GERON,JADEN

GOOD FT by GERON,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by FORD III,ROBERT

SUB OUT by GERON,JADEN

SUB IN by TURNER III,EDDIE

MISS JUMPER by FORD III,ROBERT

BLOCK by NDUKA,CHIKA

BLOCK by TURNER III,EDDIE

GOOD 3PTR by FORD III,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by GORACKE,BRIAN(in the paint)



ASSIST by NAP,JAXON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DISCHON
SUB IN by SAWYER,TE'JON

GOOD JUMPER by MOODY,AANEN
ASSIST by WHITNEY,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,AANEN
ASSIST by NAP,JAXON

FOUL by VAZQUEZ,JOSH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NAP,JAXON
TURNOVER by SAWYER,TE'JON

MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER, TE'JON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,AANEN

REBOUND OFF by SAWYER, TE'JON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAWYER, TE'JON

SUB IN by OKE,LAOLU

MISS 3PTR by MOODY,AANEN

REBOUND DEF by OKE,LAOLU

MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OKE,LAOLU
SUB IN by THOMAS,DISCHON

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DISCHON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOODY,AANEN

BLOCK by THOMAS,DISCHON

BLOCK by VAZQUEZ,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,BRANDON
TURNOVER by MOODY,AANEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

66-57
68-57

68-59

70-59
70-61

73-61

73-62
73-63

75-63

75-65

75-68

77-68

V9
Vi1

V9

Vi1
V9

V12

Vi1
V10

V12

V10

V7

V9

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by NDUKA,CHIKA
SUB IN by WALKER,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FORD III,ROBERT(in the paint)
ASSIST by PATTERSON,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER III,EDDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,BRANDON

GOOD FT by TURNER III,EDDIE
GOOD FT by TURNER III,EDDIE
MISS FT by TURNER III,EDDIE

STEAL by WALKER,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by TURNER III,EDDIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORD III,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by GORACKE,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by FORD III,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by FORD III,ROBERT(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TURNER III,EDDIE

FOUL by WALKER,BRANDON

SUB OUT by WALKER,BRANDON
SUB IN by NDUKA,CHIKA
FOUL by TURNER III,EDDIE

MISS LAYUP by NDUKA,CHIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FORD III,ROBERT
MISS JUMPER by FORD III,ROBERT(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GORACKE,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by GORACKE,BRIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NDUKA,CHIKA



03:35 SUB IN by WALKER,BRANDON
03:35 MISS JUMPER by TURNER III,EDDIE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by TURNER III,EDDIE
03:35 77-70 V7 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER III,EDDIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BRANDON
03:00 MISS JUMPER by FORD III,ROBERT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITNEY,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITNEY,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 02:53 79-70 V9

02:40 MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON, TYLER
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, DISCHON --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DISCHON 02:10

—- REBOUND DEF by GORACKE,BRIAN

FOUL by VAZQUEZ,JOSH 01:51

01:51 79-71 V8 GOOD FT by WALKER,BRANDON

01:51 MISS FT by WALKER,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by NAP,JAXON ==
GOOD 3PTR by NAP,JAXON 01:25 82-71 V11
ASSIST by THOMAS,DISCHON ==

01:03 TURNOVER by WALKER,BRANDON

01:03 SUB OUT by WALKER,BRANDON

01:03 SUB IN by NDUKA,CHIKA
TURNOVER by VAZQUEZ,JOSH 00:53

00:53 STEAL by FORD III,ROBERT

00:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:53 SUB OUT by NDUKA,CHIKA

00:53 SUB IN by WALKER,BRANDON
FOUL by WHITNEY,BRANDON 00:46

00:46 82-72 V 10 GOOD FT by FORD III,ROBERT(fastbreak)
00:46 82-73 V9 GOOD FT by FORD III,ROBERT(fastbreak)

00:46 SUB OUT by WALKER,BRANDON
00:46 SUB IN by NDUKA,CHIKA
00:40 FOUL by FORD III,ROBERT
00:40 SUB OUT by NDUKA,CHIKA
00:40 SUB IN by WALKER,BRANDON
GOOD FT by WHITNEY,BRANDON(fastbreak) 00:40 83-73 V10
GOOD FT by WHITNEY,BRANDON(fastbreak) 00:40 84-73 V11

GOOD LAYUP by FORD III,ROBERT(fastbreak)(in the
00:33 84-75 V9 paint)

00:32 SUB OUT by WALKER,BRANDON
00:32 SUB IN by NDUKA,CHIKA
00:30 FOUL by TURNER III,EDDIE
00:30 SUB OUT by TURNER III,EDDIE
00:30 SUB OUT by NDUKA,CHIKA
00:30 SUB IN by WALKER,BRANDON
00:30 SUB IN by GERON,JADEN
GOOD FT by NAP,JAXON(fastbreak) 00:30 85-75 V10
MISS FT by NAP,JAXON(fastbreak) 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GORACKE,BRIAN
00:24 MISS 3PTR by GERON,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ,JOSH --
00:20 FOUL by GORACKE,BRIAN
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DISCHON 00:20
SUB IN by DICK,CONNOR 00:20
GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,JOSH(fastbreak) 00:20 86-75 V11
GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ,JOSH(fastbreak) 00:20 87-75 V12

00:14 87-77 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by FORD III,ROBERT(in the paint)



